BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF LEWIS COUNTY, WASHINGTON

IN THE MATTER OF: RESOLUTION NO._ 19-39L3
Notice of Public Hearing for the proposed }
Modifications to the Vader-Enchanted }
Valley Water System Fee and Rate Schedule }

WHEREAS, Lewis County Public Works has assumed management of the Vader-
Enchanted Valley consistent with and under authority of Chapter 36.94 RCW; and

WHEREAS, as required by LCC Chapter 13.20, fees, charges, rates, deposits and normal

working hours for water and sewer service shall be set by the board by resolution; and

WHEREAS, the proposed modifications to the Vader-Enchanted Valley Water System Fee
and Rate Schedule materials having been reviewed by the BOCC and found appropriate for
further proceedings.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that October 7, 2019, at or after the hour of
10:00 a.m., in the BOCC Hearing Room on the 2nd floor of the Historic Courthouse in Chehalis,
Washington, has been fixed by the BOCC as the time and place for the hearing on the Vader-

Enchanted Valley Water System Fee and Rate Schedule, when and where all persons may
appear and be heard upon the report and upon the matter of the Fee and Rate Schedule

Modifications.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the Board is hereby instructed to proceed

with all necessary notifications, posting and publication.

DONE IN OPEN SESSION this September 23, 2019.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
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NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
Before the
LEWIS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing will be held before the Lewis County
Board of County Commissioners in the Historical Courthouse, 351 NW North Street, Chehalis,
WA, on October 7, 2019. The hearing will be held on or after 10:00 AM in order to hear all
people regarding the proposed modifications to the Vader-Enchanted Valley Water System fee
and rate schedule.

Please contact Public Works at 360-740-1123 for further information or questions.

This meeting site is barrier free.
People needing special assistance or accommodations should contact the Public Works Department 72 hours in
advance of the meeting.
Phone: (360) 740-1123

PUBLISH: The Chronicle- September 24, 2019
The Town Crier




UTILITY FEES AND RATES
FOR THE
VADER WATER SYSTEM

CUSTOMER DEPOSIT FOR NEW ACCOUNTS:
Residential
Commercial

NEW CUSTOMER METER-ON CHARGE
SERVICE METER CHARGE

CONNECTION CHARGES:
Service Size: 3%”  Meter Size: 5/8"x3/4"
1" 1']
1-1/2" 1-1/2”
2” 2”
Above 2" 4" and larger

DELINQUENT CHARGE
DOORHANGER CHARGE
METER-ON CHARGE

METER TESTING CHARGES:
Meter Size: 5/8" x 34"

SERVICE CALL CHARGES:
During Normal working Hours*
During Non-normal working Hours*
*Minimum charge of one hour

WATER USAGE CHARGES:
Residential Base Charge
Commercial Base Charge
Usage Charge

Capital Improvement Fund Surcharge

$100.00
$200.00

$100.00
$300.00

$3,500.00
$4,000.00
$4,500.00
$5,000.00
Actual Cost plus Overhead

$45.00
$45.00
$45.00

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$200.00
$300.00
$400.00

$40/hr
$75/hr

$48.45 /month
$48.45/month
$7.25/1000 gallons

$4.00/month*

*The Capital Improvement Fund Surcharge collected will be used solely to fund Capital

Improvement purposes



