BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LEWIS COUNTY, WASHINGTON

IN THE MATTER OF:	
Notice of Public Hearing for the proposed	}
Modifications to the Vader-Enchanted	}
Valley Water System Fee and Rate Schedule	}

RESOLUTION NO. 19 - 263

WHEREAS, Lewis County Public Works has assumed management of the Vader-Enchanted Valley consistent with and under authority of Chapter 36.94 RCW; and

WHEREAS, as required by LCC Chapter 13.20, fees, charges, rates, deposits and normal working hours for water and sewer service shall be set by the board by resolution; and

WHEREAS, the proposed modifications to the Vader-Enchanted Valley Water System Fee and Rate Schedule materials having been reviewed by the BOCC and found appropriate for further proceedings.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that October 7, 2019, at or after the hour of 10:00 a.m., in the BOCC Hearing Room on the 2nd floor of the Historic Courthouse in Chehalis, Washington, has been fixed by the BOCC as the time and place for the hearing on the Vader-Enchanted Valley Water System Fee and Rate Schedule, when and where all persons may appear and be heard upon the report and upon the matter of the Fee and Rate Schedule Modifications.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the Board is hereby instructed to proceed with all necessary notifications, posting and publication.

DONE IN OPEN SESSION this September 23, 2019.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Jonathan L. Meyer, Prosecuting Attorney

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

LEWIS COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Robert C. Jackson, Chair

ATTEST:

Gary Stamper, Vice Chair

absent

na J. Fund, Commissioner

Rieva Lester. Clerk of the Lewis

Board of County Commissioners

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Before the LEWIS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing will be held before the Lewis County Board of County Commissioners in the Historical Courthouse, 351 NW North Street, Chehalis, WA, on October 7, 2019. The hearing will be held on or after 10:00 AM in order to hear all people regarding the proposed modifications to the Vader-Enchanted Valley Water System fee and rate schedule.

Please contact Public Works at 360-740-1123 for further information or questions.

This meeting site is barrier free.

People needing special assistance or accommodations should contact the Public Works Department 72 hours in advance of the meeting.

Phone: (360) 740-1123

PUBLISH: The Chronicle- September 24, 2019 The Town Crier

UTILITY FEES AND RATES FOR THE VADER WATER SYSTEM

CUSTOMER DEPOSIT FOR NEW ACCOUNTS:			
Residential Commercial		\$100.00 \$200.00	
NEW CUSTOMER METER-ON CHA	ARGE	\$100.00	
SERVICE METER CHARGE		\$300.00	
CONNECTION CHARGES: Service Size: 3/4" Meter Size: 1" 1-1/2" 2" Above 2"	5/8"x3/4" 1" 1-1/2" 2" 4" and larger	\$3,500.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,500.00 \$5,000.00 Actual Cost plus Overhead	
DELINQUENT CHARGE		\$45.00	
DOORHANGER CHARGE		\$45.00	
METER-ON CHARGE		\$45.00	
METER TESTING CHARGES: Meter Size: 5/8" x ¾" 1" 1-1/2" 2" 3" 6" 8"		\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$200.00 \$300.00 \$400.00	
SERVICE CALL CHARGES: During Normal working Hours* During Non-normal working Hours* *Minimum charge of one hour		\$40/hr \$75/hr	
WATER USAGE CHARGES:			
Residential Base Charge Commercial Base Charge Usage Charge \$7.		\$48.45 /month \$48.45/month \$7.25/1000 gallons	

\$4.00/month*

Capital Improvement Fund Surcharge

^{*}The Capital Improvement Fund Surcharge collected will be used solely to fund Capital Improvement purposes